
TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  December 8, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Deputy Court Clerk: Shari Borth 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008592-01 ERIC BEASLEY 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 

Above Posted Limit 
7/14/2025 1824 J CHESHIER RD Fine $66.00 

JUSTIN, TX 76247 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 
Total $200.00 

E0007489-01 BRANDON BOGUSCH 3006 Ran Stop Sign 

9/23/2025 2328 NORMA LN Fine $153.00 
NORTHLAKE, TX 76247 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0008314-02 JOHN DELEON 3656 Expired Registration 

6/4/2025 404 W CORPORATE DR Fine $136.00 
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0009537-03 LANDON DOYLE 3656 Expired Registration 

9/29/2025 8241 HOLLIDAY RD Fine $136.00 
Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0008791-02 OMAR GARCIA 3334 Unauthorized Glass Coating 
Material 

8/13/2025 4601 SHILOH RD TRLR 105 Fine $103.00 
FLOWER MOUND, TX 75022 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $237.00 

E0008791-03 OMAR GARCIA 3103 No Driver License 

8/13/2025 4601 SHILOH RD TRLR 105 Fine $136.00 

FLOWER MOUND, TX 75022 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0009529-01 NIKOLAUS GAWANDE 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  December 8, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Deputy Court Clerk: Shari Borth 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008599-02 JUANITA GONZALEZ 3103 No Driver License 

7/16/2025 2915 LOWELL DR Fine $136.00 
IRVING, TX 75062 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0008879-01 JOE HAWKINS 8011 Violation of Ordinance - No 
Thru Traffic/No Truck Route 

 

8/26/2025 105 BLUEWOOD DR Fine $140.00 
RED OAK, TX 75154 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $221.00 

E0008712-01 JOSHUA LEVERETT 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

8/2/2025 200 FLATWOOD DR. Fine $153.00 
LITTLE ELM, TX 75068 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0008882-01 HOWARD MCGINNIS 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

8/26/2025 2333 COYOTE WAY Fine $153.00 
NORTHLAKE, TX 76247 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0009555-01 LEE MOORE 3656 Expired Registration 

10/2/2025 3926 WHITE OAK CT Fine $136.00 
FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028 Fees & Court Costs  $101.00 

Total $0.00 

E0009071-01 ARVEY SELF 3006 Ran Stop Sign 

10/7/2025 1728 BELLINGER DRIVE Fine $153.00 

HASLET, TX 76052 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0007500-01 SHAVONDRA SMITH 3656 Expired Registration 

9/25/2025 3609 CEDAR ELM TRL Fine $136.00 

ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  December 8, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Deputy Court Clerk: Shari Borth 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008913-02 NOAH THOMPSON 3049 Failure to Maintain 

Financial Responsibility 
9/1/2025 12000 FM 1171 APT #6209 Fine $350.00 

NORTHLAKE, TX 76262 Fees & Court Costs  $223.30 
Total $573.30 

E0009587-01 MACKENZYE WORLEY 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

10/7/2025 1525 CROSS COURTS DR Fine $178.00 
GARLAND, TX 75040 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0009120-01 KEVIN ZABLOSKY 3803 Consumption of Alcohol - 
Minor 

11/1/2025 1050 BADMINTON Fine $286.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $367.00 

E0009121-01 SARAH ZABLOSKY 3803 Consumption of Alcohol - 
Minor 

11/1/2025 1050 BADMINTON DR Fine $286.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $367.00 

E0009023-01 CYNTHIA ZARATE 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

9/27/2025 4110 LAKEHURST CT Fine $178.00 
DALLAS, TX 75211 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 


